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between the ist April, 1942, and the 6th March, 1943.r •

• , EXPENDITURE
•AND OTHBR ISSUES

ORDINARY EXPENDITURE.
t

Interest and Management of National Debt ...
Payments to Northern Ireland Exchequer
Other Consolidated Fund Services

TOTAL

TOTAL SUPPLY SERVICES (EXCLUDING POST
OFFICE) ... ...

TOTAL ORDINARY EXPENDITURE '

SELF-BALANCING EXPENDITURE.
r

Post Office Vote

TYvraT

Estimate
for the Year

1942-43.

i
325,000,000

9,500,000
7,800,000

342,300,000

5,364,493.000

5,706,793*000

102,523,000

INTEREST OUTSIDE THE PERMANENT DEBT CHARGE —
Issues under Section I (5) (b) of the Defence Loans Act, 1937
Issues under Section 4 (5) (a) of the Overseas Trade

TEMPORARY ADVANCES —

OTHER ISSUES.

ISSUES TO MEET CAPITAL EXPENDITURE —
Under the Post Office and Telegraph (Money) Acts, 1939

SINKING FUNDS

ISSUES UNDER SECTION 26 (i) OF THE TITHE ACT, 1936

ISSUES UNDER SECTION i OF THE ANGLO-TURKISH (ARMAMENTS

ISSUES UNDER SECTION 4 (i) OF THE OVERSEAS TRADE

6th Mar., 1943. 7th Mar., 1942.
BALANCES IN EXCHEQUER: — £ {,

Bank of England ... ... 2,014,193 2,031,186
Bank of Ireland 706,076 972,208

TOTAL £

Total Issues out of the Exchequer
to meet payments from

ist April, 1942, to
6th Mar., 1943.

I
304,104,206

8,080,256
7,187,767

319,372,229

4,860,224,307

5,179,596,536 .

99,000,000

5,278,596,536

20,540,007

225,734

9,150,000
5,ooo

13,447,212

2,165,000

374,795

i,ii9;ooo

5,325,623,284

2,720,269

5,328,343.553

ist April, '1941, to
7th Mar., 1942.

250,905,206
8,076,103
7,509,006

266,490,315

4,133,229,599

4,399,719,914

96,500,000

4,496,219,914'

20,540,007

238,124

8,900,000
8,000

11,501,795

1,830,000

871,050

1,072,800

4,541,181,690

3,003,394

4,544,185,084
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