THE LONDON GAZETTE, 9 MARCH, 1943

between the 1st April, 1942, and the 6th March, 1943.

EXPENDITURE AND OTHER ISSUES	Estimate for the Year 1942–43.	Total Issues out of the Exchequer to meet payments from	
		Ist April, 1942, to 6th Mar., 1943.	1st April, 1941, to 7th Mar., 1942.
ORDINARY EXPENDITURE.	£	ť	£
nterest and Management of National Debt Payments to Northern Ireland Exchequer Other Consolidated Fund Services	325,000,000 9,500,000 7,800,000	304,104,206 8,080,256 7,187,767	250,905,206 8,076,103 7,509,006
TOTAL	342,300,000	319,372,229	266,490,315
TOTAL SUPPLY SERVICES (EXCLUDING POST OFFICE)	5,364,493,000	4,860,224,307	4,133,229,599
TOTAL ORDINARY EXPENDITURE	5,706,793,000	5,179,596,536	4,399,719,914
SELF-BALANCING EXPENDITURE.			
Post Office Vote	102,523,000	99,000,000	96,500,000
Total	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	5,278,596,536	4,496,219,914
NTEREST OUTSIDE THE PERMANENT DEBT CHAN Issues under Section I (5) (b) of the Defence I Issues under Section 4 (5) (a) of the C	Loans Act, 1937	20,540,007	20,540,007
Guarantees Act, 1939		225,734	238,124
Femporary Advances— Bullion	•• ••• •••	_	_
OTHER ISSUES. ssues to MEET CAPITAL EXPENDITURE— Under the Post Office and Telegraph (Mor and 1942 Under the Housing Act, 1914	ney) Acts, 1939 	9,150,000 5,000	8,900,000 8,000
Sinking Funds	••••••••	13,447,212	11,501,795
ssues under Section 26 (1) of the Tithe Act,	1936	2,165,000	1,830,000
		· ·	
	sh (Armaments	374,795	871,050
ssues under Section 1 of the Anglo-Turkis Credit) Agreement Act, 1938	sh (Armaments erseas Trade 	374,795 1,119,000	871,050 1,072,800
SSUES UNDER SECTION I OF THE ANGLO-TURKIS CREDIT) AGREEMENT ACT, 1938 SSUES UNDER SECTION 4 (I) OF THE OV GUARANTEES ACT, 1939 BALANCES IN EXCHEQUER :	ERSEAS TRADE	1,119,000	
Issues under Section 1 of the Anglo-Turkis Credit) Agreement Act, 1938 Issues under Section 4 (1) of the Ov Guarantees Act, 1939 6th Mar., 194	ERSEAS TRADE	1,119,000	1,072,800